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Shaheen continues to lead all GOP opponents in New Hampshire

Raleigh, N.C. — Although the political climate has worsened overall for Democrats since
September, little has changed in the New Hampshire Senate race. In a November
election, voters prefer Jeanne Shaheen over Scott Brown by 3 points (46/43), numbers
that are little changed from a 4 point Shaheen lead before the Obamacare rollout.

Shaheen holds double-digit leads in matchups against all other possible Republican
challengers (48/34 over Bob Smith, 49/33 over Jim Rubens, and 47/30 over Karen
Testerman). However, voters still see Brown unfavorably, with only 34% viewing him
favorably and 40% unfavorably. For Shaheen, voters narrowly approve of the job she’s
doing (44/43). President Obama’s recent low job approval ratings extend to New
Hampshire as well, where 41% approve of the job he’s doing to 53% who disapprove.

Among Republicans, Scott Brown leads the primary field, with 42% of likely Republican
primary voters in support. The next-highest candidates, Andy Martin and Bob Smith, got
only 11% each. The numbers also show possibilities of trouble ahead for Brown if he
does get into the race though. A plurality of GOP voters say they’d be less likely to vote
for a candidate who supported an assault weapons ban, and voters also react negatively to
someone who is pro-choice on the issue of abortion.

Maggie Hassan’s in a strong position for reelection as Governor. 52% of voters approve
of the job she’s doing to only 27% who disapprove, and she leads all of the potential
GOP opponents we tested against her by at least 20 points. 1t’s 51/31 over Bill Binnie,
50/27 over Chuck Morse, 50/26 over George Lambert, and 51/25 over Andrew
Hemingway.

“The intrigue in New Hampshire this year really comes down to whether Scott Brown
runs or not,” said Dean Debnam, President of Public Policy Polling. “The Senate race
could be close if he survived the Republican primary- otherwise Democrats are in pretty
good shape.”

PPP surveyed 1,354 New Hampshire voters, including 528 Republican primary voters, from
January 9"-12th. The margin of error for the overall survey is +/- 2.7% and for the Republican
primary part it’s +/-4.3%. 80% of interviews for the poll were conducted over the phone with
20% interviewed over the internet to reach respondents who don’t have landline telephones.
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New Hampshire Survey Results

Do you approve or disapprove of President
Barack Obama’s job performance?

APPIOVE ... 41%

DISAPPIOVE. ....eiiiiiiiiiiiiee e 53%

NOLSUIE ..o 6%
Do you approve or disapprove of Senator
Jeanne Shaheen's job performance?

Approve i 3% Notsure................. 13%

Disapprove.............43%

Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of Scott Brown?

Favorable......cooooovivviiiiiic 34%
Unfavorable ...........oouveeiiiiiiieiiiie e 40%
NOE SUIME c.eveciiie e, 26%

Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of Jim Rubens?

Favorable......ccoooooivveiieie 8%
UNfavorable ...........ccuveeeiiiiiiieeee e 24%
NOE SUME c.veeeeeeee e, 68%

Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of Bob Smith?

Favorable......cooooovivviiiiiic 19%
Unfavorable ...........ceuveeiiiiiiiiiiiiee e 37%
NOE SUME c.vvniie e, 45%

Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of Karen Testerman?

Favorable......ccooooviiveeiiei 7%
UNfavorable ............ceveeeeiiiiiiieee e 20%
NOE SUME c.veeeieieeeeeeee e, 73%
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If the candidates for Senate this fall were
Democrat Jeanne Shaheen and Republican
Scott Brown, who would you vote for?

JEANNE ShANEEN .....o.eeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeees 46%
SCOE BIOWN .ot 43%
NOE SUIE .ottt 10%

If the candidates for Senate this fall were
Democrat Jeanne Shaheen and Republican
Jim Rubens, who would you vote for?

Jeanne Shaheen.........ccccoooeviiiiiiiiicceiinn, 49%
JIMRUDENS.....cvviiiieice e, 33%
NOE SUIME c.eeeeie e, 19%

If the candidates for Senate this fall were
Democrat Jeanne Shaheen and Republican
Bob Smith, who would you vote for?

Jeanne Shaheen.........ccccocoeviiiiiiiiiiiiiicin, 48%
BOD SMIth .. 34%
NOE SUME .., 18%

If the candidates for Senate this fall were
Democrat Jeanne Shaheen and Republican
Karen Testerman, who would you vote for?

Jeanne Shah@eN.......ooeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeererernn, 47%
Karen Testerman .........ccccceeeeviieeeiiiieeciieeeeen, 30%
NOE SUME c.veeeeeee e, 22%

Do you approve or disapprove of Governor
Maggie Hassan's job performance?

Approve..................520/0 Not sure..................:

Disapprove..............27%

Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of Bill Binnie?

Favorable......ccoooooivveiieiee 11%

UNfavorable ...........ccuveeeiiiiiiiieec e 19%

NOE SUME c.veeiieeeee e, 70%
(] | B
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Q13 Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of Andrew Hemingway?

Favorable......ccoooovvvveiieeee 4%
UNfavorable ...........ccuveeeiiiiiiieeee e 13%
NOE SUME c.veeieeeeeeeee e, 82%

Q14 Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of George Lambert?

Favorable......coooooviviiiiiic 5%
Unfavorable ...........ccvveeiiiiiiiiiiiiee 13%
NOE SUIME c.veie e, 81%

Q15 Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of Chuck Morse?

Favorable......ccoooovivviiiiiieee 7%
UNfavorable ...........ccuveeeiiiiiiieeee e 15%
NOE SUME c.veeeeeeee e, 78%

Q16 If the candidates for Governor this fall were
Democrat Maggie Hassan and Republican Bill
Binnie, who would you vote for?

Maggie HaSSAN .........cvoveeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeererees 51%
Bill BINNIE ... 31%
NOESUIE .ottt ee s 18%

Q17 If the candidates for Governor this fall were
Democrat Maggie Hassan and Republican
Andrew Hemingway, who would you vote for?

Maggie Hassan .........cccccceeeeiiiiiiieiie e 51%
Andrew Hemingway ...........oocccvveeeeeeeenniinnneenen. 25%
NOLSUIE ...t 23%

Q18 If the candidates for Governor this fall were
Democrat Maggie Hassan and Republican
George Lambert, who would you vote for?

Maggie Hassan .........cccccveeeiiiiiiieeee e 50%
George Lambert..........ccciiiiiiii e 26%
NOE SUIE ... 23%
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Q19 If the candidates for Governor this fall were
Democrat Maggie Hassan and Republican
Chuck Morse, who would you vote for?

Maggie Hassan .........ccccceeeeiiiiiiiecce e 50%
ChUCK MOISE......ccvvieeeeeeeeeeeee e 27%
NOE SUME e, 22%

Q20 Generally speaking, if there was an election for
the state legislature today, would you vote for
the Democratic or Republican candidate from
your district?

Democrat .......ccoooeviiiiiiiie e, 43%
Republican...........ooooiiiiiiii e 39%
NOE SUME .., 18%

Q21 Do you approve or disapprove of Senator Kelly
Ayotte’s job performance?

Approve ...............A2% Notsure. ...............20%

Disapprove..............38%
Q22 If the candidates for Senate in 2016 were
Republican Kelly Ayotte and Democrat Maggie
Hassan, who would you vote for?

KeIIyAyotte.............460/0 Not sure .......cccceee...

Maggie Hassan......40%

Q23 Would you support or oppose requiring
background checks on individuals who
purchase guns at gun shows?

Q24 Does Kelly Ayotte’s vote against requiring
background checks make you more likely to
support her for re-election, less likely, or does it
not make a difference?

- o4, Doesn't make a
More likely............... 13% difference................43%

Less Iiker..............42%

Q25 Would you support or oppose raising the
minimum wage to $10 an hour?
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Q26 Congress is considering whether to continue or
cut off federal unemployment benefits for
workers whose state unemployment benefits
have ended but cannot find a job. Do you think
that Congress should continue or cut off federal
unemployment benefits at this time?

Strongly feel they Strongly feel they
should continue should cut them off 20%

0,
% Somewhat feel they

Somewhat feel they should cut them off 11%

should continue

Q27 Do you believe that man-made climate change

is occurring, or not?
Believe it is

OCCUITINg ..ceenenennnl

NOt SUF€ ..o 12%

Do you agree or disagree with the following
statement? ‘The winter weather over the last
week shows that the concept of global warming

Q28

is a fraud.’
Agree......................23% Notsure................. 19%
Disagree e, DT%0
Q29 Do you approve or disapprove of the Affordable
Care Act?
Approve e 39% Notsure................. 14%
Disapprove..............46%
Q30 Do you think the implementation of the

Affordable Care Act so far has been very
successful, somewhat successful, somewhat
unsuccessful, very unsuccessful, or are you

not sure?
4% Somewhat
\S/ery schizssfuI """" unsuccessful..........: 25%
omewha
successful..............24% Very unsuccessful..40%
Not sure................... 7%

Q31 Has the legalization of gay marriage in New

Hampshire had a positive or negative impact
on your life, or has it not had any impact at all?

Positive impact........20% No impact at all......! 66%
Negative impact.....14%
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Q32 Do you think same-sex marriage should be
allowed, or not?

It should be allowed60% Not sure.................. 11%

It should not...........29%

Q33 In the last presidential election, did you vote for
Barack Obama or Mitt Romney?

Barack Obama..........cccoocvvviiiiiiiiiiiiee e 50%
Mitt ROMNEY....cooiiiiiiiiiiiieeeiiieee e 43%
Someone else/Don't remember ...................... 6%
Q34 Would you describe yourself as very liberal,
somewhat liberal, moderate, somewhat
conservative, or very conservative?
Very liberal ... 10%
Somewhat liberal .........cccocovveiiiiiii e 18%
MOErAte......covieiieiieee e 34%
Somewhat conservative...........ccccooveveeeiinenenne 25%
Very CONSErVatiVe .........cccocveeereeieeieeieeaeenes 13%

Q35 If you are a woman, press 1. If a man, press 2.

Q36 If you are a Democrat, press 1. If a Republican,
press 2. If you are an independent or identify
with another party, press 3.

Democrat .........coooviiiiiiieiii e 28%

Republican ... 27%

Independent/Other ..., 44%
Q37 If you are white, press 1. If other, press 2.

WHIEE oo 93%

Other. ..o %
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Q38 If you are 18 to 29 years old, press 1. If 30 to Q39 Mode
45, press 2. If 46 to 65, press 3. If you are

older than 65, press 4. Phone .......cooeeviiiiiiiiieeeeeeee,
1840 29 oo 13% NEMEL - cvvrsvvvesr
B0 0 45..eeoeoeeeieeeeeesesse s 20%
BB 10 B5.....oooveeeeeieeiesieee s 46%
Older than 65.........cooiiiiiiiiieee e 21%
January 9-12, 2014 3020 Highwoods Bivd.

Survey of 1,354 New Hampshire voters ] Raleigh, NC 27604
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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2012 Vote
Barack Mitt [Someone else/Don't
Base |Obama|Romney remember
Obama Approval
Approve |41% 76% 4% 10%
Disapprove [ 53% 15% 94% 71%
Not sure | 6% 9% 1% 19%
2012 Vote
Barack Mitt [Someone else/Don't
Base [Obama|Romney remember
Brown Favorability
Favorable [ 34% 16% 57% 19%
Unfavorable | 40% 61% 17% 31%
Not sure | 26% 24% 26% 50%
2012 Vote
Barack Mitt [Someone else/Don't
Base [Obama|Romney remember
Smith Favorability
Favorable [ 19% % 32% 14%
Unfavorable | 37% 50% 22% 31%
Not sure | 45% 43% 46% 54%
2012 Vote
Barack Mitt [Someone else/Don't
Base |Obama|Romney remember
Shaheen/Brown
Jeanne Shaheen [46% 83% 8% 23%
Scott Brown |43% 9% 83% 37%
Not sure | 10% 8% 9% 40%

2012 Vote
Barack Mitt [Someone else/Don't
Base |Obama|Romney remember
Shaheen Approval
Approve |44% 7% 11% 18%
Disapprove |43% 13% 76% 56%
Not sure | 13% 10% 13% 26%
2012 Vote
Barack Mitt |[Someone else/Don't
Base |Obama|Romney remember
Rubens Favorability
Favorable | 8% 5% 11% 5%
Unfavorable | 24% 32% 17% 17%
Not sure | 68% 64% 2% 78%
2012 Vote
Barack Mitt |Someone else/Don't
Base |Obama|Romney remember
Testerman
Favorability
Favorable | 7% 5% 10% 5%
Unfavorable [ 20% 26% 14% 20%
Not sure | 73% 69% 76% 76%
2012 Vote
Barack Mitt [Someone else/Don't
Base |Obama|Romney remember
Shaheen/Rubens
Jeanne Shaheen [49% 83% 12% 30%
Jim Rubens [33% 5% 66% 29%
Not sure | 19% 13% 22% 41%
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2012 Vote
Barack Mitt [Someone else/Don't
Base |Obama|Romney remember
Shaheen/Smith
Jeanne Shaheen [48% 84% 11% 23%
Bob Smith | 34% 4% 70% 27%
Not sure | 18% 12% 19% 50%
2012 Vote
Barack Mitt [Someone else/Don't
Base [Obama|Romney remember
Hassan Approval
Approve | 52% 79% 25% 26%
Disapprove | 27% 8% 47% 31%
Not sure | 21% 12% 27% 43%
2012 Vote
Barack Mitt [Someone else/Don't
Base |Obama|Romney remember
Hemingw ay
Favorability
Favorable | 4% 3% 7% 2%
Unfavorable | 13% 19% 7% 13%
Not sure | 82% 78% 86% 85%
2012 Vote
Barack Mitt [Someone else/Don't
Base |Obama|Romney remember
Morse Favorability
Favorable | 7% 4% 10% 10%
Unfavorable | 15% 22% 7% 14%
Not sure | 78% 74% 82% 76%

2012 Vote
Barack Mitt |[Someone else/Don't
Base |Obama|Romney remember
Shaheen/Testerman
Jeanne Shaheen [47% 82% 11% 25%
Karen Testerman | 30% 4% 62% 19%
Not sure | 22% 14% 27% 56%
2012 Vote
Barack Mitt |[Someone else/Don't
Base |Obama|Romney remember
Binnie Favorability
Favorable [11% 6% 18% 5%
Unfavorable [ 19% 27% 10% 15%
Not sure | 70% 67% 2% 80%
2012 Vote
Barack Mitt |Someone else/Don't
Base |Obama|Romney remember
Lambert Favorability
Favorable | 5% 3% 8% 7%
Unfavorable | 13% 18% 8% 13%
Not sure | 81% 79% 84% 80%
2012 Vote
Barack Mitt [Someone else/Don't
Base |Obama|Romney remember
Hassan/Binnie
Maggie Hassan |51% 86% 17% 17%
Bill Binnie | 31% 4% 62% 27%
Not sure | 18% 10% 21% 56%
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2012 Vote
Barack Mitt [Someone else/Don't
Base |Obama|Romney remember
Hassan/Hemingw ay
Maggie Hassan |51% 86% 16% 17%
Andrew Hemingw ay | 25% 3% 52% 18%
Not sure | 23% 11% 32% 64%
2012 Vote
Barack Mitt [Someone else/Don't
Base [Obama|Romney remember
Hassan/Morse
Maggie Hassan | 50% 85% 15% 17%
Chuck Morse [27% 4% 55% 22%
Not sure | 22% 12% 29% 60%
2012 Vote
Barack Mitt |Someone else/Don't
Base [Obama|Romney remember
Ayotte Approval
Approve | 42% 24% 63% 46%
Disapprove | 38% 56% 19% 28%
Not sure | 20% 21% 18% 26%
2012 Vote
Barack Mitt |Someone else/Don't
Base |Obama|Romney remember
Support/Oppose Blg
Checks @ Gun
Shows
Support | 82% 92% 2% 74%
Oppose [11% 6% 17% 15%
Not sure | 6% 2% 10% 10%

2012 Vote
Barack Mitt |[Someone else/Don't
Base |Obama|Romney remember
Hassan/Lambert
Maggie Hassan | 50% 85% 15% 16%
George Lambert [ 26% 3% 54% 23%
Not sure | 23% 11% 31% 61%
2012 Vote
Barack Mitt |Someone else/Don't
Base |Obama|Romney remember
Generic Leg. Ballot
Democrat | 43% 80% 4% 12%
Republican [39% 5% 78% 39%
Not sure | 18% 15% 18% 50%
2012 Vote
Barack Mitt |Someone else/Don't
Base |Obama|Romney remember
Ayotte/Hassan '16
Kelly Ayotte | 46% 15% 82% 46%
Maggie Hassan |40% 2% 6% 17%
Not sure | 14% 13% 12% 38%

January 9-12, 2014
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2012 Vote
Barack Mitt |]Someone else/Don't
Base |Obama|Romney remember
Ayotte's Vote a/g B/g
Checks: More/Less
Likely to Vote for
Her
More likely | 13% 9% 16% 16%
Less likely | 42% 66% 19% 19%
Doesn't make a|43% 25% 62% 54%
difference
Not sure | 3% 0% 4% 12%
2012 Vote
Barack Mitt [Someone else/Don't
Base |Obama|Romney remember
Should Congress
Continue or Cut Off
Unemployment
Benefits?
Strongly feel they | 43% 65% 21% 28%
should continue
them
Somew hat feel they | 20% 20% 20% 19%
should continue
them
Strongly feel they [ 20% % 34% 26%
should cut them off
Somew hat feel they | 11% 6% 17% 10%
should cut them off
Not sure | 5% 2% 7% 16%

2012 Vote
Barack Mitt |[Someone else/Don't
Base |Obama|Romney remember
Support/Oppose $10
Min. Wage
Support [ 60% 85% 31% 58%
Oppose [29% 9% 52% 26%
Not sure [11% 6% 17% 16%
2012 Vote
Barack Mitt |Someone else/Don't
Base |Obama|Romney remember
Is Man-Made Clim ate
Change Occurring?
Believe it is [58% 83% 29% 46%
occurring
Believe it is not |30% 10% 56% 23%
Not sure |12% 7% 16% 31%
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2012 Vote
Barack Mitt |[Someone else/Don't
Base |Obama|Romney remember
ACA Approval
Approve | 39% 71% 4% 22%
Disapprove |46% 15% 83% 53%
Not sure | 14% 14% 13% 25%
2012 Vote
Barack Mitt |[Someone else/Don't
Base |Obama|Romney remember
Legal Gay Marriage:
Pos/Neg/No Impact
on Your Life?
Positive impact | 20% 35% 4% 10%
Negative impact | 14% 5% 25% 13%
No impact at all | 66% 60% 71% 7%
Ideology
Very|Somew hat Somew hat Very
Base [liberal liberal |Moderate [conservative |conservative

2012 Vote
Barack Mitt |]Someone else/Don't
Base |Obama|Romney remember
Agree/Disagree:
Polar Vortex Shows
Global Warming is
Fraud
Agree [23% 9% 41% 17%
Disagree |57% 80% 32% 49%
Not sure [ 19% 11% 27% 34%
2012 Vote
Barack Mitt |]Someone else/Don't
Base |Obama|Romney remember
ACA Implementation
Very successful | 4% % 1% 1%
Somew hat | 24% 41% 5% 12%
successful
Somew hat | 25% 30% 18% 26%
unsuccessful
Very unsuccessful | 40% 13% 71% 45%
Not sure | 7% 8% 5% 16%
2012 Vote
Barack Mitt |Someone else/Don't
Base |Obama|Romney remember
Should Same-sex
Marriage Be
Allowed?
It should be allowed | 60% 83% 35% 44%
It should not [ 29% 10% 51% 35%
Not sure |11% 7% 14% 21%

Obama Approval

41%
53%
6%

Approve
Disapprove

Not sure

87% 75% 44% 12% 3%

19%
6%

11% 45% 85% 96%

3% 12% 3% 0%

January 9-12, 2014
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Ideology Ideology
Very|Somew hat Somew hat Very Very|Somew hat Somew hat Very
Base |liberal liberal |Moderate [conservative |conservative Base |liberal liberal |Moderate [conservative |conservative
Shaheen Approval Brown Favorability
Approve |44%  84% 75% 53% 15% 5% Favorable |34%  15% 23% 25% 56% 41%
Disapprove |43% 9% 18% 29% 2% 88% Unfavorable [40%  71% 55% 44% 15% 31%
Not sure | 13% % % 18% 14% 7% Not sure [26%  15% 22% 30% 29% 27%
Ideology Ideology
Very |Somew hat Somew hat Very Very |Somew hat Somew hat Very
Base |liberal liberal |Moderate |conservative [conservative Base |liberal liberal |Moderate |conservative [conservative
Rubens Favorability Smith Favorability
Favorable | 8% 4% 4% % 9% 15% Favorable [ 19% 6% 11% 14% 27% 34%
Unfavorable [24%  38% 30% 25% 16% 19% Unfavorable (37%  58% 42% 42% 25% 20%
Not sure |68%  58% 66% 68% 75% 66% Not sure [45%  36% 46% 44% 48% 46%
Ideology Ideology
Very |Somew hat Somew hat Very Very|Somew hat Somew hat Very
Base |liberal liberal |Moderate |conservative [conservative Base |liberal liberal |Moderate |conservative [conservative
Testerman Shaheen/Brown
Favorability Jeanne Shaheen [46%  83% 78% 58% 14% 5%
Favorable| 7% 5% 8% 6% 6% La% Scott Brown [43% 4% 18% 29% 76% 84%
Unfavorable [20%  29% 20% 23% 15% 18% Notsure |10%  13% % 13% 10% 12%
Not sure [73%  67% 2% 71% 79% 68%
Ideology Ideology
Very |Somew hat Somew hat Very Very|Somew hat Somew hat Very
Base |liberal liberal |Moderate |conservative [conservative Base |liberal liberal |Moderate |conservative [conservative
Shaheen/Rubens Shaheen/Smith
Jeanne Shaheen [49%  92% 81% 59% 16% 6% Jeanne Shaheen [48%  92% 79% 58% 17% 5%
Jim Rubens | 33% 3% 9% 19% 59% 74% Bob Smith | 34% 4% 11% 20% 60% 76%
Not sure [ 19% 5% 10% 22% 25% 20% Not sure | 18% 4% 11% 22% 22% 18%
3020 Highwoods Blvd.

information@ publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Ideology Ideology
Very|Somew hat Somew hat Very Very|Somew hat Somew hat Very
Base |liberal liberal |Moderate [conservative |conservative Base |liberal liberal |[Moderate [conservative |conservative
Shaheen/Testerman Hassan Approval
Jeanne Shaheen |47%  89% 7% 56% 18% 8% Approve |52%  80% 78% 61% 28% 18%
Karen Testerman [ 30% 5% 11% 17% 51% 72% Disapprove | 27% 6% 9% 19% 39% 67%
Not sure | 22% 6% 13% 27% 31% 21% Not sure [21%  13% 13% 20% 33% 14%
Ideology Ideology
Very |Somew hat Somew hat Very Very|Somew hat Somew hat Very
Base |liberal liberal |Moderate |conservative [conservative Base |liberal liberal |Moderate |conservative [conservative
Binnie Favorability Hemingway
Favorable [11% 7% 5% 10% 15% 20% Favorability
Unfavorable |19%  33% 20% 21% 13% 14% Favorable| 4% 4% 4% % 6% &%
Not sure | 70%  60% 750 69% 73% 67% Unfavorable [13%  22% 18% 14% 6% 12%
Not sure [82%  74% 78% 83% 88% 80%
Ideology Ideology
Very|Somew hat Somew hat Very Very|Somew hat Somew hat Very
Base |liberal liberal |Moderate [conservative |conservative Base |liberal liberal |Moderate [conservative |conservative
Lambert Favorability Morse Favorability
Favorable | 5% % 5% 4% 6% 7% Favorable | 7% 6% 7% 5% 11% 8%
Unfavorable [13%  21% 19% 15% 8% 9% Unfavorable [15%  25% 21% 17% 6% 9%
Not sure [81%  72% 7% 81% 86% 84% Not sure [78%  69% 2% 78% 82% 84%
Ideology Ideology
Very |Somew hat Somew hat Very Very|Somew hat Somew hat Very
Base |liberal liberal |Moderate |conservative [conservative Base |liberal liberal |Moderate |conservative [conservative
Hassan/Binnie Hassan/Hemingw ay
Maggie Hassan |51%  93% 84% 59% 20% 14% Maggie Hassan |51%  94% 83% 59% 20% 11%
Bill Binnie | 31% 4% % 19% 54% 2% Andrew Hemingw ay | 25% 4% 7% 15% 43% 63%
Not sure [ 18% 3% 9% 22% 26% 15% Not sure [23% 1% 10% 26% 37% 26%

January 9-12, 2014
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Ideology Ideology
Very|Somew hat Somew hat Very Very|Somew hat Somew hat Very
Base |liberal liberal |Moderate [conservative |conservative Base |liberal liberal |[Moderate [conservative |conservative
Hassan/Lambert Hassan/Morse
Maggie Hassan |50%  95% 79% 59% 20% 13% Maggie Hassan |50%  94% 81% 60% 18% 9%
George Lambert | 26% 4% 8% 15% 44% 66% Chuck Morse | 27% 4% 8% 15% 47% 68%
Not sure | 23% 2% 12% 26% 37% 21% Not sure | 22% 2% 11% 25% 35% 23%
Ideology Ideology
Very |Somew hat Somew hat Very Very |Somew hat Somew hat Very
Base |liberal liberal |Moderate |conservative [conservative Base |liberal liberal |Moderate |conservative [conservative
Generic Leg. Ballot Ayotte Approval
Democrat [43% 87% 76% 48% 10% 10% Approve |42%  19% 22% 37% 60% 66%
Republican | 39% 3% 12% 24% 71% 82% Disapprove |38%  65% 55% 40% 21% 22%
Not sure [ 18% 9% 12% 27% 19% 8% Not sure [20%  16% 23% 23% 19% 12%
Ideology Ideology
Very|Somew hat Somew hat Very Very|Somew hat Somew hat Very
Base |liberal liberal |Moderate [conservative |conservative Base |liberal liberal |Moderate [conservative |conservative
Ayotte/Hassan '16 Support/Oppose B/g
Kelly Ayotte [46%  12% 20% 35% 74% 84% g:g;k: @Gun
Maggie Hassan |40%  81% 73% 44% 12% 4% Support|82%  87% 88% 89% 78% 59%
Not sure | 14% 7% % 21% 14% 11% Oppose |11%  10% 9% 5% 13% 31%
Not sure | 6% 3% 3% 6% 8% 10%
Ideology Ideology
Very |Somew hat Somew hat Very Very |Somew hat Somew hat Very
Base |liberal liberal |Moderate |conservative [conservative Base |liberal liberal |Moderate |conservative [conservative
Ayotte's Vote a/g B/g Support/Oppose $10
Checks: More/Less Min. Wage
';‘Lkre'y"’ Vote for Support |60%  93% 85% 69% 36% 21%
More likely [13% 9% 11% 10% 11% 26% Oppose |29% 5% 9% 15% 51% 70%
Less likely|42%  72% 64% 45% 24% 16% Notsure|11% 2% % 16% 1% 9%
Doesn't make a|43%  18% 24% 41% 62% 54%
difference
Not sure | 3% 1% - 3% 3% 4%

January 9-12, 2014

survey of 1,354 New Hampshire voters

3020 Highwoods Blvd.
Raleigh, NC 27604

information@ publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988



@|p] Public Policy

Polling

Ideology Ideology
Very |Somew hat Somew hat Very Very|Somew hat Somew hat Very
Base |liberal liberal |Moderate |conservative [conservative Base |liberal liberal |Moderate |conservative [conservative
Should Congress Is Man-Made Climate
Continue or Cut Off Change Occurring?
unemployment Believe it is |58%  89% 83% 67% 33% 16%
Benefits? :
occurring
Strongly feel they | 43%  76% 65% 45% 26% 13% Believe itis not[30% 7% 8% 19% 51% 72%
should continue
them Not sure | 12% 4% 8% 14% 16% 12%
Somew hat feel they |20%  12% 18% 24% 21% 18%
should continue
them
Strongly feel they | 20% 7% 9% 13% 30% 49%
should cut them off
Somew hat feel they | 11% - 8% 11% 17% 15%
should cut them off
Not sure | 5% 3% 1% 8% 6% 6%
Ideology Ideology
Very |Somew hat Somew hat Very Very|Somew hat Somew hat Very
Base |liberal liberal |Moderate |conservative [conservative Base |liberal liberal |Moderate |conservative [conservative
Agree/Disagree: ACA Approval
Polar Vortex Shows
0/ 0/ 0 0/ 0, 0y
Global Warming is Approve |39%  84% 2% 43% 8% 7%
Fraud Disapprove [46%  10% 14% 39% 7% 84%
Agree |23% 16% 13% 14% 35% 50% Not sure [ 14% 6% 14% 18% 15% 9%
Disagree |57%  76% 75% 67% 38% 26%
Not sure | 19% 8% 12% 19% 27% 24%
Ideology Ideology
Very |Somew hat Somew hat Very Very|Somew hat Somew hat Very
Base |liberal liberal |Moderate [conservative |conservative Base |liberal liberal |Moderate |conservative [conservative
ACA Implementation Legal Gay Marriage:
Very successful| 4% 24% 3% 2% 1% 0% POS/NEQ/NO Impact
on Your Life?
0, 0, 0, 0/ 0,
Somewhat | 24%  43% 46% 26% 6% 4% Positive impact |20%  52% 34% 21% 4% 5%
successful
i i 0, 0/ v 0 0, 0y
Somewhat | 25%  19% 33% 28% 21% 15% Negative impact | 14% 4% 5% % 22% 42%
unsuccessful No impact at all [66%  44% 61% 73% 74% 53%
Very unsuccessful | 40% 3% 13% 33% 64% 78%
Not sure| 7% 11% 4% 10% 8% 3%
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Ideology Gender
Very|Somew hat Somew hat Very
Base |liberal liberal [Moderate [conservative [conservative Base [Woman Man
Should Same-sex
Marriage Be Obama Approval
Allowed?
It should be allowed [60%  92% 84% 68% 38% 20% Approve | 41% 43% 37%
It should not [ 29% 8% 10% 18% 46% 70% Disapprove 53% 48% 59%
Not sure | 11% 0% 5% 14% 16% 10%
Not sure | 6% 8% 4%
Gender Gender
Base [Woman| Man Base ([Woman| Man
Shaheen Approval Brow n Favorability
Approve (44% 47% 42% Favorable [ 34% 30% 38%
Disapprove |43% 38% 49% Unfavorable [ 40% 38% 42%
Not sure | 13% 15% 9% Not sure | 26% 32% 20%
Gender Gender
Base ([Woman| Man Base (Woman| Man
Rubens Favorability Smith Favorability
Favorable | 8% 6% 9% Favorable | 19% 15% 23%
Unfavorable | 24% 20% 30% Unfavorable [ 37% 32% 42%
Not sure | 68% 74% 61% Not sure | 45% 53% 36%
Gender Gender
Base [Woman| Man Base (Woman| Man
Testerman Shaheen/Brown
Favorabilit
y Jeanne Shaheen |46% 49% 44%
Favorable| 7% 8% 7%
Scott Brown |43% 41% 46%
Unfavorable [ 20% 15% 26%
Not sure | 10% 11% 10%
Not sure [ 73% 77% 68%
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Gender

Base ([Woman| Man

Shaheen/Smith

Jeanne Shaheen
Bob Smith

Not sure

48% 51% 46%
34% 32% 37%
18% 18% 17%

Gender

Base ([Woman| Man

Hassan Approval

Gender
Base [Woman| Man
Shaheen/Rubens
Jeanne Shaheen [49% 51% 46%
Jim Rubens |33% 30% 36%
Not sure |19% 19% 18%
Gender
Base |Woman| Man
Shaheen/Testerman
Jeanne Shaheen [47% 48% 46%
Karen Testerman | 30% 30% 31%
Not sure | 22% 22% 22%
Gender
Base |Woman| Man

Binnie Favorability

Favorable
Unfavorable

Not sure

11%
19%
70%

10% 12%
15% 24%
75% 64%

Approve [52%  54% 51%
Disapprove | 27% 23% 31%
Not sure | 21% 24% 17%
Gender
Base |Woman| Man
Hemingway
Favorability
Favorable | 4% 5% 4%

Unfavorable

Not sure

13% 11% 16%
82% 84% 80%

Base

Gender

Woman| Man

Lambert Favorability

Favorable
Unfavorable

Not sure

5%
13%
81%

5% 6%
11% 17%
85% 77%

Gender

Base ([Woman| Man

Morse Favorability

Favorable
Unfavorable

Not sure

% % 8%
15% 11% 19%
78% 82% 73%
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Base

Gender

Woman| Man

Hassan/Hemingw ay

Maggie Hassan [51% 53% 49%
Andrew Hemingw ay | 25% 22% 29%
Not sure | 23% 24% 22%

Gender
Base |Woman| Man

Hassan/Morse

Maggie Hassan [ 50% 53% 47%
Chuck Morse [27% 23% 32%
Not sure | 22% 24% 21%

Gender
Base |Woman| Man

Ayotte Approval

Approve
Disapprove

Not sure

42%
38%
20%

41% 44%
37% 40%
23% 16%

Gender
Base [Woman| Man
Hassan/Binnie
Maggie Hassan [51% 54% 49%
Bill Binnie | 31% 26% 36%
Not sure | 18% 20% 16%
Gender
Base |Woman| Man
Hassan/Lambert
Maggie Hassan [ 50% 53% 47%
George Lambert | 26% 23% 31%
Not sure | 23% 24% 22%
Gender
Base |Woman| Man
Generic Leg. Ballot
Democrat | 43% 46% 39%
Republican | 39% 34% 45%
Not sure | 18% 20% 17%
Gender
Base |Woman| Man
Ayotte/Hassan '16
Kelly Ayotte [ 46% 42% 50%
Maggie Hassan [40% 41% 39%
Not sure | 14% 17% 11%
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Gender Gender
Base ([Woman| Man Base ([Woman| Man
Support/Oppose Blg Ayotte's Vote a/g Blg
Checks @ Gun Checks: More/Less
Shows Likely to Vote for
Support|82%  87% 77% Her
i 0, 0, 0,
Oppose | 11% 6% 17% More likely | 13% 13% 12%
i 0, 0, 0,
Not sure | 6% 6% 6% Less likely |42% 47% 37%
Doesn't make a|43% 36% 50%
difference
Not sure| 3% 4% 1%
Gender Gender
Base [Woman| Man Base ([Woman| Man
Support/Oppose $10 Should Congress
Min. Wage Continue or Cut Off
Support |[60% 63% 57% Unemployment
Benefits?
0, 0, 0,
Oppose|29%  24%  33% Strongly feel they |43%  43%  44%
Not sure |11% 12% 10% should continue
them
Somew hat feel they | 20% 19% 22%
should continue
them
Strongly feel they | 20% 20% 20%
should cut them off
Somew hat feel they |11% 12% 10%
should cut them off
Not sure | 5% 6% 4%
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Gender

Base ([Woman| Man

Is Man-Made Clim ate
Change Occurring?

Believe it is
occurring

Believe it is not

58% 60% 55%

30% 27% 34%

Gender

Base ([Woman| Man

Agree/Disagree:
Polar Vortex Shows
Global Warming is
Fraud

Agree
Disagree

Not sure

23% 25% 22%
57% 54% 61%
19% 21% 17%

Not sure | 12% 14% 11%
Gender
Base |Woman| Man
ACA Approval
Approve | 39% 39% 40%
Disapprove | 46% 42% 51%
Not sure | 14% 19% 9%

Gender

Base (Woman| Man

ACA Implementation

Very successful

Somew hat
successful

Somew hat
unsuccessful

Very unsuccessful

Not sure

4% 5% 3%
24% 25% 22%

25% 23% 27%

40% 37% 43%
7% 10% 5%

Gender

Base (Woman| Man

Legal Gay Marriage:
Pos/Neg/No Impact
on Your Life?

Positive impact
Negative im pact

No impact at all

20% 23% 17%
14% 12% 16%
66% 65% 67%

Gender

Base ([Woman| Man

Should Same-sex
Marriage Be
Allowed?

It should be allowed
It should not

Not sure

60% 67% 52%
29% 23% 36%
11% 10% 12%
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Party

Base [Democrat |Republican [Independent/Other
Obama Approval

Approve [41% 81% 10% 33%
Disapprove [53% 12% 88% 58%
Not sure | 6% 7% 2% 8%

Party
Base [Democrat [Republican [Independent/Other

Brown Favorability

Favorable [ 34% 13% 55% 34%

Unfavorable | 40% 64% 18% 38%

Not sure | 26% 24% 27% 28%
Party

Base [Democrat |Republican [Independent/Other

Smith Favorability

Favorable | 19% 7% 34% 17%
Unfavorable [37% 51% 25% 34%
Not sure | 45% 42% 41% 49%

Party
Base [Democrat |Republican [Independent/Other

Shaheen/Brown

Jeanne Shaheen |46% 87% 10% 43%
Scott Brown |43% 5% 82% 43%
Not sure | 10% 8% 7% 14%

Party
Base |Democrat |Republican [Independent/Other
Shaheen Approval
Approve |44% 79% 15% 40%
Disapprove |43% 10% 79% 42%
Not sure |13% 11% 6% 18%
Party
Base [Democrat |Republican [Independent/Other
Rubens Favorability
Favorable | 8% 6% 12% 6%
Unfavorable | 24% 33% 19% 22%
Not sure | 68% 61% 69% 2%
Party
Base |Democrat |Republican [Independent/Other
Testerman
Favorability
Favorable | 7% 5% 10% 7%
Unfavorable [ 20% 25% 19% 18%
Not sure | 73% 70% 71% 75%
Party
Base |Democrat |Republican [Independent/Other
Shaheen/Rubens
Jeanne Shaheen [49% 89% 13% 45%
Jim Rubens |33% 3% 69% 30%
Not sure |19% 9% 19% 25%

January 9-12, 2014

survey of 1,354 New Hampshire voters

3020 Highwoods Blvd.

Raleigh, NC 27604

information@ publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988




dr Public Policy
Polling

Party Party
Base [Democrat |Republican [Independent/Other Base |Democrat |Republican [Independent/Other
Shaheen/Smith Shaheen/Testerman
Jeanne Shaheen |48% 89% 13% 44% Jeanne Shaheen |47% 89% 12% 43%
Bob Smith [ 34% 2% 2% 31% Karen Testerman [ 30% 2% 67% 26%
Not sure | 18% 9% 15% 25% Not sure | 22% 9% 22% 31%
Party Party
Base [Democrat [Republican [Independent/Other Base [Democrat |Republican [Independent/Other
Hassan Approval Binnie Favorability
Approve [52% 85% 27% 47% Favorable | 11% 4% 20% 10%
Disapprove [27% 4% 49% 28% Unfavorable | 19% 28% 13% 17%
Not sure | 21% 10% 25% 25% Not sure | 70% 68% 67% 2%
Party Party
Base [Democrat |Republican [Independent/Other Base |Democrat |Republican [Independent/Other
Hemingway Lambert Favorability
Favorability Favorable | 5% 5% 6% 5%
Favorable | 4% 3% 8% 3% Unfavorable [13% 18% 13% 11%
Unfavorable [ 13% 20% 9% 12% Not sure | 81% 7% 81% 3%
Not sure | 82% 78% 83% 85%
Party Party
Base [Democrat |Republican [Independent/Other Base |Democrat |Republican [Independent/Other
Morse Favorability Hassan/Binnie
Favorable| 7% 6% 13% 5% Maggie Hassan | 51% 91% 18% 47%
Unfavorable [ 15% 21% 12% 13% Bill Binnie [31% 2% 59% 31%
Not sure | 78% 73% 75% 83% Not sure | 18% 7% 23% 22%
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Party Party
Base [Democrat |Republican [Independent/Other Base |Democrat |Republican [Independent/Other
Hassan/Hemingw ay Hassan/Lambert
Maggie Hassan [51% 89% 18% 48% Maggie Hassan | 50% 89% 16% 47%
Andrew Hemingw ay | 25% 2% 52% 24% George Lambert [ 26% 2% 55% 25%
Not sure | 23% 9% 30% 28% Not sure | 23% 9% 30% 28%
Party Party
Base [Democrat [Republican [Independent/Other Base [Democrat |Republican [Independent/Other
Hassan/Morse Generic Leg. Ballot
Maggie Hassan | 50% 89% 16% 47% Democrat | 43% 91% 9% 32%
Chuck Morse | 27% 2% 57% 25% Republican | 39% 2% 81% 37%
Not sure | 22% 9% 27% 28% Not sure | 18% % 10% 31%
Party Party
Base [Democrat |Republican [Independent/Other Base |Democrat |Republican [Independent/Other
Ayotte Approval Ayotte/Hassan '16
Approve | 42% 19% 66% 42% Kelly Ayotte [46% 12% 80% 47%
Disapprove |38% 61% 20% 35% Maggie Hassan | 40% 78% 11% 34%
Not sure | 20% 20% 14% 23% Not sure | 14% 10% 10% 20%
Party Party
Base |[Democrat |Republican [Independent/Other Base [Democrat |Republican [Independent/Other
Support/Oppose B/g Ayotte's Vote a/g B/g
Checks @ Gun Checks: More/Less
Shows Likely to Vote for
Support | 82% 94% 73% 81% Her
Oppose | 11% 5% 19% 11% More likely | 13% 8% 18% 12%
Not sure | 6% 1% 7% 9% Less likely [42% 70% 22% 36%
Doesn't make a|43% 21% 55% 49%
difference
Not sure [ 3% 1% 4% 3%
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Party Party
Base [Democrat |Republican [Independent/Other Base |Democrat |Republican [Independent/Other
Support/Oppose $10 Should Congress
Min. Wage Continue or Cut Off
Support | 60% 87% 36% 57% Unemployment
Benefits?
9 7% 53% 9
Oppose | 29% ° ° 2% Strongly feel they | 43% 69% 28% 37%
Not sure |11% 5% 11% 15% should continue
them
Somew hat feel they [ 20% 18% 18% 23%
should continue
them
Strongly feel they | 20% 6% 36% 19%
should cut them off
Somew hat feel they | 11% 5% 14% 13%
should cut them off
Not sure| 5% 3% 4% 8%
Party Party
Base |[Democrat |Republican [Independent/Other Base [Democrat |Republican [Independent/Other
Is Man-Made Climate Agree/Disagree:
Change Occurring? Polar Vortex Shows
Believe it is | 58% 83% 28% 59% E'Obg' Warming is
occurring rau
0, 0, 0,
Believe it is not | 30% 8% 56% 28% Agree | 23% % 43% 22%
N 0, 0, 0,
Not sure | 12% 8% 15% 13% Disagree | 57% 79% 33% 58%
Not sure | 19% 13% 24% 20%
Party Party
Base [Democrat [Republican [Independent/Other Base [Democrat |Republican [Independent/Other
ACA Approval ACA Implementation
Approve |39% 7% 10% 33% Very successful | 4% 10% 1% 2%
Disapprove |46% 7% 78% 52% Somew hat | 24% 43% 9% 21%
Not sure | 14% 16% 12% 14% successful
Somew hat | 25% 32% 18% 25%
unsuccessful
Very unsuccessful | 40% 4% 68% 45%
Not sure| 7% 11% 4% 7%
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Base

Party

Democrat |Republican [Independent/Other

Base

Legal Gay Marriage:
Pos/Neg/No Impact
on Your Life?

Positive impact | 20%
Negative impact | 14%
No impact at all | 66%

38%

5%

57%

4%
27%
68%

Party

Democrat |Republican |Independent/Other

Should Same-sex

Marriage Be

Allowed?
18% It should be allowed |60%
12% It should not | 29%
70% Not sure |11%

Race
Base |White |Other
Obama Approval
Approve [41% 40% 43%
Disapprove |53% 53% 54%
Not sure| 6% 6% 3%
Race
Base |White |Other
Brow n Favorability
Favorable |34% 34% 27%
Unfavorable |40% 39% 50%
Not sure |26% 27% 23%
Race
Base |White |Other
Smith Favorability
Favorable [19% 18% 21%
Unfavorable |37% 36% 43%
Not sure |45% 45% 37%

82%

11%

7%

36%
53%
11%

60%
26%
14%

Race
Base |White |Other
Shaheen Approval
Approve (44% 44% 45%
Disapprove |43% 43% 49%
Not sure [13% 13% 6%
Race
Base |White |Other
Rubens Favorability
Favorable| 8% 7% 15%
Unfavorable [24% 24% 30%
Not sure [68% 69% 55%
Race
Base |White |Other
Testerman
Favorability
Favorable | 7% 7% 6%
Unfavorable [20% 19% 34%
Not sure|73% 73% 60%
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Race Race
Base |White |Other Base |White |Other
Shaheen/Brown Shaheen/Rubens
Jeanne Shaheen [46% 46% 46% Jeanne Shaheen [49% 49% 43%
Scott Brown |43% 44% 35% Jim Rubens |33% 33% 32%
Not sure [10% 10% 19% Not sure [19% 18% 24%
Race Race
Base |White |Other Base |White |Other
Shaheen/Smith Shaheen/Testerman
Jeanne Shaheen [48% 48% 50% Jeanne Shaheen |47% 48% 44%
Bob Smith|34% 34% 32% Karen Testerman |30% 30% 31%
Not sure |18% 18% 19% Not sure|22% 22% 25%
Race Race
Base |White |Other Base |White |Other
Hassan Approval Binnie Favorability
Approve [52% 53% 46% Favorable [11% 11% 12%
Disapprove [27% 26% 35% Unfavorable |19% 19% 27%
Not sure |21% 21% 19% Not sure|70% 70% 61%
Race Race
Base |White |Other Base (White [Other
Hemingway Lambert Favorability

F i
avorability Favorable | 5% 5% 6%

Unfavorable [13% 13% 18%
Not sure |[81% 81% 76%

Favorable | 4% 4% 8%
Unfavorable [13% 13% 21%

Not sure [82% 83% 71%
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Unfavorable

Not sure

15%
78%

Race
Base |White |Other
Morse Favorability
Favorable| 7% 7% 8%

15% 20%
78% 71%

Base

Race

White [Other

Hassan/Hemingw ay

Maggie Hassan

Andrew Hemingw ay

51%
25%

52% 42%
25% 31%

Maggie Hassan
Chuck Morse

Not sure

50%
27%
22%

Not sure [23% 23% 27%
Race
Base |White |Other
Hassan/Morse

51% 46%
27%  28%
22% 26%

Base

Race

White [Other

Ayotte Approval

Approve
Disapprove

Not sure

42%
38%
20%

42%  40%
38% 46%
20% 14%

Race
Base |White |Other
Hassan/Binnie
Maggie Hassan [51% 52% 45%
Bill Binnie [31% 30% 34%
Not sure [18% 18% 21%
Race
Base |White |Other
Hassan/Lambert
Maggie Hassan [50% 51% 45%
George Lambert [26% 26% 28%
Not sure [23% 23% 26%
Race
Base |White |Other
Generic Leg. Ballot
Democrat [43% 43% 38%
Republican [39% 39% 39%
Not sure |18% 18% 23%
Race
Base |White |Other
Ayotte/Hassan '16
Kelly Ayotte |46% 46% 44%
Maggie Hassan [40% 40% 34%
Not sure |14% 14% 22%
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Race Race
Base |White [Other Base |White |Other
Support/Oppose Blg Ayotte's Vote a/g Blg
Checks @ Gun Checks: More/Less
Shows Likely to Vote for
Support|82% 83% 72% Her
i 0, 0, 0,
Oppose [11% 11%  18% More likely |13% 12% 18%
i 0, 0, 0,
Not sure | 6% 6%  10% Less likely [42% 42% 40%
Doesn't make a|43% 43% 42%
difference
Not sure| 3% 3% 1%
Race Race
Base |White |Other Base [White |Other
Support/Oppose $10 Should Congress
Min. Wage Continue or Cut Off
Support|60% 60% 54% Unemployment
Benefits?
% 28% 33%
Oppose | 29% ° ° Strongly feel they [43% 43%  43%
Not sure |11% 11% 13% should continue
them
Somew hat feel they |20% 21% 13%
should continue
them
Strongly feel they |20% 19% 32%
should cut them off
Somew hat feel they [11% 11% 7%
should cut them off
Not sure | 5% 5% 6%
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Base

Race

White [Other

Is Man-Made Clim ate
Change Occurring?

Believe it is
occurring

Believe it is not

Not sure

58%

30%
12%

58% 51%

30% 33%
12% 16%

Base

Race

White [Other

ACA Approval

Approve
Disapprove

Not sure

39%
46%
14%

40% 34%
46%  50%
14% 16%

Base

Race

White [Other

Legal Gay Marriage:
Pos/Neg/No Impact
on Your Life?

Positive impact

Negative im pact

No impact at all

20%
14%
66%

20% 13%
14% 21%
66% 67%

Race
Base [White |Other
Agree/Disagree:
Polar Vortex Shows
Global Warming is
Fraud
Agree [23% 23% 25%
Disagree |57% 58% 47%
Not sure [19% 19% 28%
Race
Base [White |Other
ACA Implementation
Very successful| 4% 4% 1%
Somewhat [24% 24% 26%
successful
Somewhat [25% 25% 17%
unsuccessful
Very unsuccessful |[40% 39% 51%
Not sure| 7% 8% 5%
Race
Base |White [Other
Should Same-sex
Marriage Be
Allowed?
It should be allowed |[60% 61% 46%
It should not|29% 28% 43%
Not sure |11% 11% 11%
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Age Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older 18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65 |than 65 Base 29 45 65 |than 65
Obama Approval Shaheen Approval
Approve [41% 37% 40% 41% 42% Approve [44% 36% 41% 47% 47%
Disapprove |53% 55% 53% 54% 51% Disapprove |43% 34% 39% 46% 46%
Not sure| 6% 8% 7% 5% 6% Not sure |13% 30% 21% 7% 7%
Age Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older 18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65 |than 65 Base 29 45 65 |than 65
Brown Favorability Rubens Favorability
Favorable [34% 29% 33% 35% 35% Favorable| 8% 5% 8% 8% 9%
Unfavorable |40% 39% 37% 39% 44% Unfavorable |24% 29% 18% 24% 29%
Not sure |26% 32% 30% 26% 21% Not sure |68% 66% 74% 69% 63%
Age Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older 18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65 |than 65 Base 29 45 65 |than 65
Smith Favorability Testerman
Favorable |19% 15% 14% 20%  21% Favorability
Unfavorable |37% 32% 21% 40%  47% Favorable| 7% 10% 7% 7% 5%
Not sure |4506 53% 65% 40% 32% Unfavorable |20% 24% 17% 20% 22%
Not sure |73% 66% 76% 73% 73%
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Age Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older 18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65 |than 65 Base 29 45 65 |than 65
Shaheen/Brown Shaheen/Rubens
Jeanne Shaheen [46% 38% 44% 49% 49% Jeanne Shaheen |49% 44% 48% 49% 51%
Scott Brown |43% 41% 45% 43% 43% Jim Rubens [33% 25% 32% 35% 33%
Not sure |10% 21% 11% 8% 8% Not sure |19% 31% 21% 16% 15%
Age Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older 18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65 [than 65 Base 29 45 65|than 65
Shaheen/Smith Shaheen/Testerman
Jeanne Shaheen [48% 40% 46% 50% 53% Jeanne Shaheen |[47% 39% 46% 48% 51%
Bob Smith|34% 28% 33% 36% 35% Karen Testerman [30% 30% 29% 32% 27%
Not sure |18% 33% 20% 15% 12% Not sure |22% 31% 25% 19% 21%
Age Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older 18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65 |than 65 Base 29 45 65 |than 65
Hassan Approval Binnie Favorability
Approve [52% 51% 51% 54% 53% Favorable [11% 12% 12% 11% 10%
Disapprove |27% 21% 29% 30% 22% Unfavorable [19% 19% 18% 19% 20%
Not sure |21% 28% 20% 17% 25% Not sure |70% 69% 70% 70% 71%
January 9-12, 2014 3020 Highwoods Blvd. D
Raleigh, NC 27604
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Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65 |than 65
Hemingway
Favorability
Favorable| 4% 4% 6% 5% 2%
Unfavorable |13% 18% 13% 12% 13%
Not sure |82% 78% 81% 83% 84%
Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65 |than 65
Morse Favorability
Favorable| 7% 7% 7% 8% 7%
Unfavorable |15% 19% 14% 14% 16%
Not sure |78% 74% 79% 79% 7%
Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65 [than 65
Hassan/Hemingw ay
Maggie Hassan [51% 60% 48% 50% 51%
Andrew Hemingway |25% 20% 25% 27% 25%
Not sure |23% 20% 26% 23% 24%

Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65 |than 65
Lambert Favorability
Favorable| 5% 7% 6% 5% 5%
Unfavorable [13% 20% 13% 12% 13%
Not sure |81% 74% 81% 83% 82%
Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65 |than 65
Hassan/Binnie
Maggie Hassan [51% 63% 46% 50% 52%
Bill Binnie [31% 24% 31% 32% 32%
Not sure [18% 13% 23% 18% 15%
Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65|than 65
Hassan/Lambert
Maggie Hassan [50% 61% 45% 50% 51%
George Lambert [26% 23% 28% 27% 25%
Not sure |23% 16% 27% 23% 24%
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Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65 [than 65
Hassan/Morse
Maggie Hassan [50% 58% 46% 50% 51%
Chuck Morse [27% 23% 29% 28% 27%
Not sure |22% 18% 25% 22% 23%
Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65 [than 65
Ayotte Approval
Approve [42% 36% 39% 44% 43%
Disapprove [38% 34% 34% 41% 38%
Not sure |20% 30% 27% 14% 19%
Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65 |than 65
Support/Oppose Blg
Checks @ Gun
Shows
Support|82% 74% 83% 84% 84%
Oppose [11% 18% 9% 11% 10%
Not sure| 6% 8% 8% 5% 6%

Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65 |than 65
Generic Leg. Ballot
Democrat [43% 50% 44% 41% 41%
Republican [39% 29% 39% 41% 41%
Not sure |18% 21% 17% 19% 18%
Age
18to| 30to | 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65 [than 65
Ayotte/Hassan '16
Kelly Ayotte |46% 35% 44% 50% 46%
Maggie Hassan [40% 43% 38% 39% 43%
Not sure |14% 22% 18% 12% 11%
Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65 |than 65
Ayotte's Vote a/g Blg
Checks: More/Less
Likely to Vote for
Her
More likely |13% 20% 9% 12% 13%
Less likely [42% 39% 47% 42% 40%
Doesn't make a|43% 35% 43% 44% 44%
difference
Not sure| 3% 7% 1% 2% 2%
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Age Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older 18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65 [than 65 Base 29 45 65 [than 65
Support/Oppose $10 Should Congress
Min. Wage Continue or Cut Off
Support|60% 64% 60% 59%  60% Unem ployment
Benefits?
0, 0, 0, 0, 0,
Oppose |29%  26% 29%  30% 26% Strongly feel they |43% 44% 37% 44% 47%
Not sure [11% 11% 11% 11% 14% should continue
them
Somewhat feel they |[20% 21% 23% 18% 22%
should continue
them
Strongly feel they |[20% 11% 20% 24% 16%
should cut them off
Somewhat feel they [11% 14% 13% 11% 9%
should cut them off
Not sure| 5% 10% 7% 3% 6%
Age Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older 18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65 [than 65 Base 29 45 65 [than 65
Is Man-Made Clim ate Agree/Disagree:
Change Occurring? Polar Vortex Shows
Believe itis |58% 71% 64% 54%  51% G'Obs" Warming is
occurring Frau
Believe it is not|30% 18% 26% 34%  35% Agree|23% 28% 15% 26%  22%
Not sure 129 11% 11% 12%  15% Disagree |57% 61% 65% 55%  52%
Not sure |19% 11% 20% 19% 26%

3020 Highwoods Blvd.
Raleigh, NC 27604
information@ publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65 |than 65
ACA Approval
Approve [39% 38% 37% 40% 41%
Disapprove |46% 33% 50% 50% 43%
Not sure |14% 29% 12% 10% 16%
Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65 |than 65
Legal Gay Marriage:
Pos/Neg/No Impact
on Your Life?
Positive impact [20% 34% 23% 18% 12%
Negative impact [14% 9% 13% 15% 17%
No impact at all [66% 56% 64% 67% 70%
Mode
Base |Phone [Internet
Obama Approval
Approve [41%  43% 30%
Disapprove |53%  52% 57%
Not sure | 6% 4% 13%

Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65 |than 65
ACA Implementation
Very successful| 4% 11% 5% 2% 3%
Somewhat |[24% 19% 14% 25% 33%
successful
Somewhat [25% 31% 32% 23% 19%
unsuccessful
Very unsuccessful |[40% 27% 40% 44% 37%
Not sure| 7% 12% 8% 6% 7%
Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65 |than 65
Should Same-sex
Marriage Be
Allowed?
It should be allowed |60% 80% 68% 57% 46%
It should not[29% 14% 21% 31% 41%
Not sure | 11% 6% 11% 12% 12%
Mode
Base |Phone [Internet
Shaheen Approval
Approve [44%  47% 33%
Disapprove |43%  44% 38%
Not sure | 13% 8% 29%
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Mode

Base |Phone [Internet
Brow n Favorability

Favorable |34%  35% 29%
Unfavorable |40%  43% 27%
Not sure [26%  22% 44%

Mode
Base |Phone [Internet

Smith Favorability

Jeanne Shaheen

46%

Favorable |19%  19% 17%
Unfavorable |37%  41% 19%
Not sure [45%  40% 64%
Mode
Base |Phone [Internet
Shaheen/Brown

48% 40%

Scott Brown [43% 44% 41%

Not sure | 10% 8% 19%
Mode

Base |Phone |Internet

Shaheen/Smith

Jeanne Shaheen
Bob Smith

Not sure

48%
34%
18%

50% 42%
35% 28%
14% 30%

Mode
Base |Phone [Internet
Rubens Favorability
Favorable | 8% 8% 7%
Unfavorable | 24%  26% 16%
Not sure [68%  66% 7%
Mode
Base |Phone [Internet
Testerman
Favorability
Favorable | 7% 5% 14%
Unfavorable |20%  23% 9%
Not sure [73%  71% 7%
Mode
Base |Phone [Internet
Shaheen/Rubens
Jeanne Shaheen |[49%  49% 48%
Jim Rubens |33%  35% 24%
Not sure [19%  16% 28%
Mode
Base |Phone [Internet
Shaheen/Testerman
Jeanne Shaheen [47%  49% 40%
Karen Testerman [30%  31% 27%
Not sure [22%  20% 33%
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Mode
Base |Phone [Internet
Hassan Approval
Approve |52%  53% 51%
Disapprove |27%  28% 24%
Not sure [21%  20% 25%
Mode
Base |Phone [Internet
Hemingw ay
Favorability
Favorable | 4% 4% 8%
Unfavorable |13%  15% 7%
Not sure [82%  81% 86%
Mode
Base |Phone [Internet

Morse Favorability

Favorable | 7% 7% 7%
Unfavorable |15%  16% 9%
Not sure [78%  76% 84%
Mode

Base |Phone [Internet

Hassan/Hemingw ay
Maggie Hassan [51%  51% 51%
Andrew Hemingway [25%  27% 21%
Not sure [23%  22% 29%

Mode
Base |Phone [Internet
Binnie Favorability
Favorable |11% 11% 11%
Unfavorable |19%  22% 10%
Not sure [70%  67% 79%
Mode
Base |Phone [Internet
Lambert Favorability
Favorable | 5% 5% 8%
Unfavorable |13%  14% 10%
Not sure [81%  81% 82%
Mode
Base |Phone [Internet
Hassan/Binnie
Maggie Hassan [51%  52% 51%
Bill Binnie [31%  32% 24%
Not sure [18%  16% 25%
Mode
Base |Phone [Internet
Hassan/Lambert
Maggie Hassan [50%  51% 49%
George Lambert|[26% 27% 23%
Not sure [23%  22% 28%
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Mode Mode
Base |Phone [Internet Base |Phone [Internet
Hassan/Morse Generic Leg. Ballot
Maggie Hassan [50%  51% 49% Democrat|43% 41% 49%
Chuck Morse [27%  28% 25% Republican [39%  42% 27%
Not sure [22%  21% 26% Not sure [18%  17% 24%
Mode Mode
Base |Phone [Internet Base |Phone [Internet
Ayotte Approval Ayotte/Hassan '16
Approve [42%  44% 34% Kelly Ayotte |46%  48% 38%
Disapprove [38%  40% 32% Maggie Hassan [40%  40% 39%
Not sure [20%  16% 34% Not sure [14%  12% 23%
Mode Mode
Base |Phone [Internet Base |Phone [Internet
Support/Oppose B/g Ayotte's Vote a/g Blg
Checks @ Gun Checks: More/Less
Shows Likely to Vote for
Support|82%  82% 86% Her
Oppose |11%  12% 10% More likely |13%  14% 9%
Not sure | 6% 7% 1% Less likely |42%  41% 46%
Doesn't make a[43%  44% 39%
difference
Not sure| 3% 2% 6%

3020 Highwoods Blvd.
Raleigh, NC 27604
information@ publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Mode Mode
Base |Phone |Internet Base |Phone [Internet

Support/Oppose $10 Should Congress
Min. Wage Continue or Cut Off

Support|60% 58%  68% Unemployment

Benefits?
0 30% 22%
Oppose | 29% ° ° Strongly feel they |43%  47%  31%
Not sure |11%  12% 9% should continue

them

Somew hat feel they [20%  19% 23%
should continue
them

Strongly feel they |20%  21% 16%
should cut them off

Somew hat feel they |11% 8% 21%
should cut them off

Not sure| 5% 4% 9%
Mode Mode
Base |Phone [Internet Base |Phone [Internet
Is Man-Made Climate Agree/Disagree:
Change Occurring? Polar Vortex Shows
Believe itis |58% 54%  70% S'Obg' Wwarming is
occurring rau
0, 0,
Believe itis not30%  35%  15% Agree|23%  25%  18%
Not sure | 1296  11% 15% Disagree [57%  54% 67%
Not sure [19%  21% 15%
January 9-12, 2014 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 1,354 New Hampshire voters Raleigh, NC 27604

information@ publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Mode Mode

Base |Phone |Internet Base |Phone |Internet

ACA Approval ACA Implementation
Approve [39%  40% 35% Very successful| 4% 3% 6%
Disapprove [46%  47% 46% Somewhat|24% 27% 14%

Not sure [14% 13%  19% successful
Somewhat |25%  22% 34%

unsuccessful

Very unsuccessful |[40%  43% 31%
Not sure| 7% 5% 15%

Mode Mode
Base |Phone [Internet Base [Phone |Internet
Legal Gay Marriage: Should Same-sex
Pos/Neg/No Im pact Marriage Be
on Your Life? Allowed?
Positive impact|20%  20% 21% It should be allowed [60%  56% 73%
Negative impact [14%  16% 8% It should not|29%  33% 17%
No impact at all [66%  64% 71% Not sure [11%  11% 10%
January 9-12, 2014 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 1,354 New Hampshire voters Raleigh, NC 27604

information@ publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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New Hampshire Survey Results

Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of Scott Brown?

Favorable......ccoooovivviiiiic 53%
Unfavorable ...........oouveeiiiiiiieiiiie e 21%
NOE SUIME c.vviie e, 26%

Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of Jim Rubens?

Favorable......ccoooovivviiiiiieee 9%
UNfavorable ...........ccuveeeiiiiiiieeee e 20%
NOE SUME c.veeeiiieeee e, 71%

Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of Bob Smith?

Favorable......ccoooovivviiiic 32%
Unfavorable ...........oouveeiiiiiiieiiiie e 28%
NOE SUIME e, 39%

Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of Karen Testerman?

Favorable......ccoooooivveiieie 10%
UNfavorable ...........ccuveeeiiiiiiieeee e 15%
NOE SUME c.veeieeeeeeeee e, 75%

Given the choices of Scott Brown, Andy Matrtin,
Jim Rubens, Bob Smith, and Karen Testerman,
who would you most like to see as the
Republican candidate for Senate this fall?

SCOLt BIOWN ... 42%
ANdy Martin.........occoeeeiiiiiene e 11%
JIM RUDENS.....ooiiiiii 8%
BOD SMIt .o 11%
Karen Testerman .........cccccvvvvcneeeeeeeennnneneeennn 7%
Someone elSe/NOt SUFE .............cceveeveereerenens 22%

Q6

Q7

Q8

Q9

3020 Highwoods Blvd.
Raleigh, NC 27604
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988

If Scott Brown was not a candidate for the
Senate this fall, who would you support, given
the choices of Andy Martin, Jim Rubens, Bob
Smith, and Karen Testerman?

ANdy Martin.........occoeeeiiiiien e 4%
JIM RUDENS.....ooiiiiii e, 12%
BOD SMIth ..o 26%
Karen Testerman .........cccccevvecnveeeeeeeinncneneeenn. 10%
Someone eISe/NOt SUTE ............cocovervrerrrrnnnn 47%

Would you be more or less likely to support a
candidate in the primary for Senate who is pro-
choice on the issue of abortion, or would it not
make a difference?

MOTe lKelY....coviiiieiiee e 20%
LeSS IKEIY ..vveiiiiieiiieceeee e 34%
Wouldn't make a difference............cc.cccoo...... 37%
NOE SUIE .. 9%

Would you be more or less likely to support a
candidate in the primary for Senate who
supports a ban on the ownership of assault
weapons, or would it not make a difference?

MOTe lKeIY....coviiiieiiiee e 22%
LeSS IKEIY ..vveeiiieiieee e 48%
Wouldn't make a difference.............co.cccoo...... 21%
NOE SUIE ... 9%

Would you be more or less likely to support a
candidate in the primary for Senate who moved
to New Hampshire from another state to run for
office, or would it not make a difference?

MOTe lKelY....coviiiieiiee e 4%
LeSS IKEIY ..vveeiiieiiiee e 37%
Wouldn't make a difference........cocovveeveveveeen. 51%
NOE SUME c.veeeeeee e, 8%
(] | B
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Q10 Would you describe yourself as very liberal,

somewhat liberal, moderate, somewhat
conservative, or very conservative?

Very liberal

Somewhat liberal .............coeeeeeiiiiiiiiiiiiee,
MOAEIALE. .....veeeeeeieeece e
Somewhat conservative.............cccoevvveeeeeeennnn,

Very CONSErvative ........cccccoeiuveeeieeeeeniciieeeeean
Q11 If you are a woman, press 1. If a man, press 2.

January 9-12, 2014

Survey of 528 Republican primary voters

Q12 If you are a Democrat, press 1. If a Republican,

press 2. If you are an independent or identify
with another party, press 3.

DemocCrat .........coooviiiiiiieeie e 0%
Republican...........ooooiiiiiii e 56%
Independent/Other ..., 44%

Q13 If you are 18 to 45 years old, press 1. If 46 to

65, press 2. If you are older than 65, press 3.

180 A5 e 39%
AB 10 85 35%
Olderthan 65........ceeeiiiiiiiiieeeeeeeeee e 26%

3020 Highwoods Bivd.
Raleigh, NC 27604 _ | B

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Ideology Ideology
Very|Somew hat Somew hat Very Very|Somew hat Somew hat Very
Base |liberal liberal |Moderate [conservative |conservative Base |liberal liberal |Moderate [conservative |conservative
Brown Favorability Rubens Favorability
Favorable [53%  31% 40% 46% 64% 44% Favorable | 9% - - 8% 9% 13%
Unfavorable [21%  32% 18% 33% 12% 23% Unfavorable [20%  32% 54% 23% 16% 14%
Not sure [26%  37% 42% 21% 25% 33% Not sure [71%  68% 46% 69% 74% 73%
Ideology Ideology
Very |Somew hat Somew hat Very Very|Somew hat Somew hat Very
Base |liberal liberal |Moderate |conservative [conservative Base |liberal liberal |Moderate |conservative [conservative
Smith Favorability Testerman
Favorable [3206  31% 32% 27% 33% 37% Favorability
Y - 24% 7% %0 189
Unfavorable |28%  69% 44% 3% 24% 22% Favorable| 10% ’ 6% 8%
0/ 0 0/ 0 0, )0/
Not sure | 39% ~ 24% 36% 43% 1% Unfavorable [15%  32% 10% 22% 15% 9%
Not sure [75%  68% 65% 2% 79% 73%
Ideology Ideology
Very|Somew hat Somew hat Very Very [Somewhat Somew hat Very
Base |liberal liberal |Moderate |conservative [conservative Base |liberal liberal |Moderate |[conservative |conservative
2014 GOP Sen 2014 GOP Sen
Preference Preference w/o
Scott Brown [42%  31% 19% 37% 51% 36% Brown
i 0, - - 0/ 0, 0,
Andy Martin |11%  32% 8% 14% 10% 8% Andy Martin| 4% 5% 2% %
i 0, - 0 0y 0, 0,
Jim Rubens | 8% ~ 27% 8% 5% 8% Jim Rubens | 12% 7% 12% 13% 13%
i Y 100% 14% 20% 1% 9
Bob Smith [11%  37% 3% 9% 13% 10% Bob Smith| 26% 100% o 0% 1% 2%
Y N 10% 7% % 15%
Karen Testerman| 7% - 25% 5% 3% 13% Karen Testerman | 10% ° ° 9% %
o - % % 45% %
Someone else/Not [22% - 18% 27% 18% 23% Someone elsesll':?e’ a7% 69% 56% 5% 38%
sure
Ideology Ideology
Very|Somew hat Somew hat Very Very|Somew hat Somew hat Very
Base |liberal liberal |Moderate [conservative |conservative Base |liberal liberal |Moderate |conservative [conservative
More/Less Likely to More/Less Likely to
Support Pro-Choice Support Pro-Assault
Candidate Weapons Ban
More likely [20% - 18% 35% 17% 7% Candidate
i 0 - 0/ 0, 0, )0/
Less likely|34% 68% 13% 13% 36% 60% More likely | 22% 25% 30% 24% 9%
i 0/ 0/ 0 0 )0, 0y
Wouldn't make a|37%  32% 19% 43% 40% 28% Less likely|48%  68% 22% 42% 40% 2%
difference Wouldn't make a|21% - 13% 19% 26% 17%
Notsure| 9% - 50% 9% % 5% difference
Not sure| 9% 32% 39% 9% 10% 3%
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Ideology
Very |Somew hat Somew hat Very
Base |liberal liberal |Moderate |conservative [conservative
More/Less Likely to
Support Candidate
Who Moved Into
State
More likely| 4%  63% 3% 1% 5% 3%
Less likely|37% 37% 18% 48% 28% 45%
Wouldn't make a|51% 79% 40% 56% 51%
difference
Not sure | 8% 11% 11% 1%
Gender
Base |Woman| Man
Rubens Favorability
Favorable | 9% 6% 12%
Unfavorable | 20% 17% 22%
Not sure | 71% 7% 67%
Gender
Base |Woman| Man
Testerman
Favorability
Favorable [ 10% 12% 8%
Unfavorable | 15% 12% 18%
Not sure | 75% 76% 73%

Gender
Base (Woman| Man
Brow n Favorability
Favorable | 53% 49% 56%
Unfavorable | 21% 13% 28%
Not sure | 26% 38% 17%
Gender
Base |Woman| Man
Smith Favorability
Favorable | 32% 26% 37%
Unfavorable | 28% 24% 32%
Not sure | 39% 49% 31%
Gender
Base |Woman| Man
2014 GOP Sen
Preference
Scott Brown (42% 43% 41%
Andy Martin |11% 12% 10%
Jim Rubens | 8% 6% 9%
Bob Smith |11% 8% 14%
Karen Testerman| 7% 7% 7%
Someone else/Not [ 22% 24% 20%

sure
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Gender
Base (Woman| Man
2014 GOP Sen
Preference w/o
Brown
Andy Martin | 4% 1% 6%
Jim Rubens |12% 11% 14%
Bob Smith [ 26% 25% 27%
Karen Testerman | 10% 12% 9%
Someone else/Not [47% 51% 45%
sure
Gender
Base [Woman| Man
More/Less Likely to
Support Pro-Assault
Weapons Ban
Candidate
More likely | 22% 22% 22%
Less likely | 48% 40% 55%
Wouldn't make a|21% 21% 21%
difference
Not sure| 9% 17% 3%
Party
Base [Democrat |Republican [Independent/Other

Gender
Base (Woman| Man
More/Less Likely to
Support Pro-Choice
Candidate
More likely | 20% 18% 21%
Less likely |34% 34% 35%
Wouldn't make a|37% 35% 38%
difference
Not sure| 9% 13% 6%
Gender
Base (Woman| Man
More/Less Likely to
Support Candidate
Who Moved Into
State
More likely | 4% 3% 5%
Less likely |37% 33% 40%
Wouldn't make a|51% 56% 47%
difference
Not sure | 8% 8% 8%
Party
Base |Democrat |Republican [Independent/Other

Brow n Favorability

Favorable [53%

Unfavorable | 21%

Not sure | 26%

51% 56% 48%

49% 15% 29%

29% 23%

Rubens Favorability

Favorable | 9%
Unfavorable | 20%

Not sure | 71%

51% 12% 5%

18% 21%

49% 69% 74%
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Base

Party

Democrat |Republican [Independent/Other

Smith Favorability

Favorable | 32% - 38% 25%
Unfavorable | 28% 49% 24% 34%
Not sure | 39% 51% 38% 41%
Party
Base [Democrat [Republican [Independent/Other
2014 GOP Sen
Preference
Scott Brown | 42% 51% 44% 39%
Andy Martin [ 11% - 7% 15%
Jim Rubens | 8% - 10% 6%
Bob Smith |11% - 12% 9%
Karen Testerman| 7% - 8% 6%
Someone else/Not | 22% 49% 20% 24%
sure
Party
Base [Democrat [Republican [Independent/Other
More/Less Likely to
Support Pro-Choice
Candidate
More likely [ 20% 51% 21% 18%
Less likely | 34% - 37% 31%
Wouldn't make a|37% 49% 32% 2%
difference
Not sure| 9% - 10% 8%

Party
Base |Democrat |Republican [Independent/Other
Testerman
Favorability
Favorable | 10% - 9% 12%
Unfavorable [ 15% - 16% 15%
Not sure | 75% 100% 76% 73%
Party
Base [Democrat |Republican [Independent/Other
2014 GOP Sen
Preference w/o
Brown
Andy Martin | 4% - 3% 5%
Jim Rubens |12% - 13% 12%
Bob Smith | 26% 51% 30% 22%
Karen Testerman [ 10% - 10% 10%
Someone else/Not | 47% 49% 44% 51%
sure
Party
Base |Democrat |Republican [Independent/Other

More/Less Likely to
Support Pro-Assault
Weapons Ban
Candidate

More likely
Less likely

Wouldn't make a
difference

Not sure

22%
48%
21%

9%

100% 22% 21%
- A7% 50%
- 23% 19%
- 8% 10%
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Base

Party

Democrat |Republican [Independent/Other

More/Less Likely to
Support Candidate
Who Moved Into
State

More likely| 4% 4% 3%
Less likely [37% 49% 33% 43%
Wouldn't make a|51% 51% 56% 44%
difference
Not sure| 8% % 10%
Age
18to| 46to| Older
Base 45 65 [than 65

Rubens Favorability

Favorable| 9% 5% 12% 11%
Unfavorable [20% 25% 12% 21%
Not sure |71% 70% 75% 68%
Age
18to| 46to| Older
Base 45 65 |than 65
Testerman
Favorability
Favorable [10% 12% 10% 7%
Unfavorable [15% 15% 14% 19%
Not sure |75% 73% 77% 74%

Age
18to| 46to| Older
Base 45 65 |than 65
Brown Favorability
Favorable |53% 48% 55% 56%
Unfavorable [21% 21% 21% 20%
Not sure |26% 30% 24% 24%
Age
18to| 46to| Older
Base 45 65 |than 65
Smith Favorability
Favorable [32% 29% 33% 36%
Unfavorable [28% 26% 28% 33%
Not sure |39% 45% 40% 31%
Age
18to| 46to| Older
Base 45 65 [than 65
2014 GOP Sen
Preference
Scott Brown |42% 37% 44% 46%
Andy Martin |11% 19% 6% 4%
Jim Rubens| 8% 9% 9% 4%
Bob Smith | 11% 7% 12% 17%
Karen Testerman| 7% 10% 5% 5%
Someone else/Not [22% 18% 24% 24%

sure
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Age
18to| 46to| Older
Base 45 65 [than 65
2014 GOP Sen
Preference w/o
Brown
Andy Martin| 4% 6% 2% 3%
Jim Rubens [12% 11% 14% 13%
Bob Smith [26% 18% 28% 36%
Karen Testerman [ 10% 6% 12% 12%
Someone else/Not |47% 59% 44% 36%
sure
Age
18to| 46to| Older
Base 45 65 [than 65
More/Less Likely to
Support Pro-Assault
Weapons Ban
Candidate
More likely [22% 16% 21% 29%
Less likely [48% 59% 48% 36%
Wouldn't make a|21% 16% 22% 25%
difference
Not sure | 9% 9% 9% 10%

Age
18to| 46to| Older
Base 45 65 [than 65
More/Less Likely to
Support Pro-Choice
Candidate
More likely [20% 17% 21% 22%
Less likely [34% 29% 38% 36%
Wouldn't make a|37% 46% 33% 31%
difference
Not sure| 9% 8% 8% 11%
Age
18to| 46to| Older
Base 45 65 [than 65
More/Less Likely to
Support Candidate
Who Moved Into
State
More likely| 4% 5% 2% 5%
Less likely [37% 40% 37% 36%
Wouldn't make a|51% 44% 55% 52%
difference
Not sure| 8% 11% 7% 6%
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